TRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE TATION: CHURACHANDPUR

FIR No. 2755(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 435/436/447/506/34 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act. Corr To: FIR No.

00(09)2023 PSI-PS u/s 435/436/447/506/34 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

4th May, 2023 at @ 12:30 AM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
when reported 04/10/2023	At Yaiphakol, Thingkangphai, Churachandpur Dsitrict, Manipur About 4 Kms South	04/10/2023	
at 08:02 AM		1.6	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Kangjam Laxmi Devi D/o Kangjam Angou Singh w/o Takhellambam Ratan Singh of Yaiphakol, Thingkangphai, Churachandpur. A/P: Patsoi Part-III, Mamang Leikai # 9530710852	Unknown armed miscreants suspected to be Kuki Militants	Mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to cause damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, punishment for criminal trespass, punishment for criminal intimidation, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms	W/SI Manhoihvung of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	LOPY.
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s / 435/436/447/506/34 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act		

Manipur

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS : 04/10/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge Patsoi Police Station, Imphal West Deistrict, Manipur



Subject:- Report

I would like to state that on 4th, May 2023 at about 12:30 am our locality Yaiphakol, Thingkangphai, Churachandpur, Manipur, under Churachandpur Police Station was under mob Sir. attacked by thousands of unknown armed miscreants suspected to be Kuki Militants with criminal intention to cause damage of properties and life. They were armed with deadly weapons, including

As a result many properties and houses were destroyed and burnt to ashes. Among which my guns, knives, etc. properties in 'Yaiphakol, Thingkangphai, Churachandpur', was also destroyed and burnt down by the mob and left over were looted.

List of properties (both movable and immovable) looted, burnt and destroyed are listed below:-

1. One Semi Pucca house with five rooms worth approximatley-	Rs. 20,00,000/-
1. One Semi Pucca flouse was	Rs. 9,80,000/-
2. Gold Jewellery-	Rs. 3,50,000/-
3. Furniture items-	Rs. 1,80,000/-
4. Electronics items -	Rs. 1,10,000/-
Electronics items – Vehicles (One two wheeler, 1 cycle) worth approximately – Vehicles (One two wheeler, 1 cycle) worth approximately –	Rs. 2,00,000/-
6. Clothing and dressing for persons	Rs. 80,000/-
7. Kitchen items-	Rs. 3,50,000/-
8. 5 Cows, 1 Dog, 1 Cat-	Rs. 6,70,000/-
9. In Cash -	Rs. 49,20,000/-
9. In Cash — The total approximate values of the loss properties =	

It is therefore kindly requested to take necessary legal action to arrest the culprit involved in that incident in the interest of justice. I hereby lodged my complaints at Patsoi Police Station as I had fled from my residence to safe myself and my families from the rioters. The report could not be submitted in timely as my family including me had take sheltered in a releif camp which was opened School, Mairang Lamkai for few months and due to the prevailing law and order situation in the state. Now we are staying at Patsoi Part III, Mamang Leikai.

2755 (10) 2023 (1p-ps V)S 435/436)447/506/348pc 40 8 25 (1-1) Arms Act

Yours faithfully

Dated:- 24/09/202

en (| c (p - p) Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Kangjam Laxmi Devi D/o Kangjam Angou Singh

W/o Takhellambam Ratan Singh

Of Yaiphakol, Thingkangphai, Churachandpur A/P Patsoi Part III, Mamang Leikai

9530710852

Manipur State Form No. V



FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIMEREPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Sub-Division : - Patsoi

District : - Imphal West

FIR No. 00(9)2023 PSI-PS U/S-435/436/447/ 506/34 IPC & 25(1 C) Arms. Act.

Date & hour of occurrence : -4th May, 2023 at @ 12:30 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch form police
24/9/2023 at 5:40 pm		24/09/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

by the signature of the	officer recording in	£ offence	Step taken regarding	Result
Name & residence of information/complai pant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any.	investigation explanation of delay of in recording information	of the
Kangjam Laxmi Devi D/o Kangjam Angou Singh W/o Takhellambam Ratan Singh of Yaiphakol, Thingkangphai, Churachandpur A/P Patsoi Part-III, Mamang Leikai	Unknown armed miscreants suspected to be Kuki Militants	Mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to cause damage and destroy house, criminal trespass and intimidation with common intention. Punishable U/S = 435/436/447/506/34 IPC & 25(1 C) Arms. Act.	The case is being transferred as the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCPUR-PS	

O.E. is attached

Patsoi Police Stati Imphal West Distr Signed

Sunilkumar Singh

Designation :-

OC PSI-PS. Officer-In-Charge Patsol Police Stat. Imphal West Disto